POULSBO DISTRIBUTION SCHEDULE

RESOLUTION NO. 2010-04

SUBJECT: <u>Supporting the Creation of the North Kitsap Legacy Partnership</u>

CONFORM AS TO DATES & SIGNATURES

- (X) Filed with the City Clerk: 02/03/2010
- (X) Passed by the City Council: 02/03/2010
- (X) Signature of Mayor
- (X) Signature of City Clerk
- (X) Publication: N/A
- (X) Effective: 02/03/2010

DISTRIBUTED COPIES AS FOLLOWS:

- (_) NK Herald:
- (1) Resolution Book (copy)
- (_) Code Publishing via email if in electronic format
- (_) City Attorney
- (_) Civil Service Commission and/or Sec/Chief Examiner
- (X) Clerk's Department: Original
- (_) City Council
- (_) Finance: Finance Director Booher
- (_) Fire District No. 18
- (_) Mayor
- (_) Municipal Court
- (_) MRSC from website:
- (_) Parks/Recreation: via e-mail
- (_) Planning/Building:
- (_) Police
- (_) Public Works
- (X) Posted to Library Drive and Website

City Clerk

February 8, 2010

Date

RESOLUTION NO. 2010-04

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF POULSBO, WASHINGTON, SUPPORTING THE CREATION OF THE NORTH KITSAP LEGACY PARTNERSHIP.

WHEREAS, the City of Poulsbo is a neighbor to North Kitsap County and provides recreational services to many Citizens within Kitsap County and;

WHEREAS, the City of Poulsbo supports and promotes active recreation for all Citizens of Kitsap County and;

WHEREAS, Kitsap County has entered into conversations surrounding the creation of the North Kitsap Legacy Partnership and;

WHEREAS, Olympic Property Group has entered into conversations surrounding the creation of the North Kitsap legacy Partnership and;

WHEREAS, Kitsap County and Olympic Property Group both agree that there could be mutual benefit from the creation of the North Kitsap Legacy Partnership and;

WHEREAS, the process of creating the North Kitsap Legacy Partnership needs to be continued and promoted to the benefit of all the Citizens of Kitsap County; now therefore,

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF POULSBO, WASHINGTON,

RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City of Poulsbo supports the continued conversation of joint development of the North Kitsap Legacy Partnership with the understanding that the process of the creation of the North Kitsap Legacy Partnership is ongoing and being defined to the benefit of all the Citizens of Kitsap County.

RESOLVED this 3rd day of February, 2010.

APPROVED:

MAYOR, REBECCA ERICKSON

ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:

CITY CLERK, JILL A. BOLTZ

FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK: 02/03/2010 PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL: 02/03/2010 RESOLUTION NO. 2010-04